
2025年4月1日から

在留資格の変更や在留期間の更新などに必要な手数料が改定されます。
なお、２０２５年３月３１日までに受付した申請については、当該申請に係る許可又は交付が
４月１日以降となっても、改定前の手数料による納付となります。

外国人の在留手続等
に関する手数料が
改定されます。

在留資格変更許可 窓口
オンライン
窓口

窓口
オンライン

窓口
オンライン

在留期間更新許可

永住許可

再入国許可（数次）

就労資格証明書の交付

特定登録者カードの交付
特定登録者カードの再交付

再入国許可（１回限り）

手続 改定前手数料 改定後手数料
手数料改定の例

6,000 円4,000 円

4,000 円
8,000 円
3,000 円

6,000 円

1,200 円
2,200 円
1,100 円

5,500 円
6,000 円
5,500 円
10,000 円
4,000 円

4,000 円

3,500 円
7,000 円
6,500 円
2,000 円

2,000 円

1,600 円

窓口
オンライン
窓口

窓口
窓口

オンライン

https://www.moj.go.jp/isa/applications/online/onlineshinsei.html
About Online Application

https://www.moj.go.jp/isa/
Immigration and Immigration Control Agency Home Page TOP

◀ 出入国在留管理庁 ホームページTOP

オンライン申請について ◀ 
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