2025年4月1日から 外国人の在留手続等 に関する手数料が 改定されます。



在留資格の変更や在留期間の更新などに必要な手数料が改定されます。

なお、2025年3月31日までに受付した申請については、当該申請に係る許可又は交付が 4月1日以降となっても、改定前の手数料による納付となります。

手数料改定の例				
手続		改定前手数料	改定後手数料	
在留資格変更許可	窓口	4,000円	6,000円	
	オンライン		5,500円	
在留期間更新許可	窓口	4,000円	6,000円	
	オンライン		5,500円	
永住許可	窓口	8,000円	10,000円	
再入国許可(1回限り)	窓口	3,000円	4,000円	
	オンライン		3,500円	
再入国許可(数次)	窓口	6,000円	7,000円	
	オンライン		6,500円	
就労資格証明書の交付	窓口	1,200円	2,000円	
	オンライン		1,600円	
特定登録者カードの交付	窓口	2,200円	4,000円	
特定登録者カードの再交付	窓口	1,100円	2,000円	





◀ 出入国在留管理庁 ホームページ TOP

Immigration and Immigration Control Agency Home Page TOP https://www.moj.go.jp/isa/

オンライン申請について ト About Online Application



Fees for immigration procedures will be revised on April 1, 2025.



Fees for immigration procedures, such as change of status of residence and extension of period of stay, will be revised. For applications accepted by March 31, 2025, fees before the revision are applied even if a related permission, certificate, etc. are issued on or after April 1, 2025.

Permission to change status of residence	At the office	4,000Yen	6,000Yen
	Online		5,500Yen
Permission to extend period of stay	At the office	4,000Yen	6,000Yen
	Online		5,500Yen
Permission to permanent residence	At the office	8,000Yen	10,000Yen
Permission to re-entry (single)	At the office	3,000Yen	4,000Yen
	Online		3,500Yen
Permission to re-entry (multiple)	At the office	6,000Yen	7,000Yen
	Online		6,500Yen
Issuance of certificate of authorized employment	At the office	1,200Yen	2,000Yen
	Online		1,600Yen
Issuance of registered user card	At the office	2,200Yen	4,000Yen
Reissuance of registered user card	At the office	1,100Yen	2,000Yen





◀ Immigration Services Agency Home Page TOP

Immigration and Immigration Control Agency Home Page TOP https://www.moj.go.jp/isa/

Online application About Online Application

